Australian Capital Territory

Psychologists - Determination of Fees
2003 (No.1)

Disallowable instrument DI2003—94
made under the

Psychologists Act 1994, s 54 (Determination of fees)

| revoke all previous determinations of fees payable under the
Psychologists Act 1994 (the Act).

| determine the fees set out in the attached schedule to be the fees
for the purposes of the Act.

Simon Corbell MLA
Minister for Health

Date:17.6.03

Authorised by the ACT Parliamentary Counsel-also accessible at www.legislation.act.gov.au


Anna AnderbergHewitt
Authorised by the ACT Parliamentary Counsel–also accessible at www.legislation.act.gov.au


This is page one of the Schedule to DI12003-94

SCHEDULE

Psychologists (fees) Determination 2003 — (No1)

Psychologists Act 1994

Initial Registration

Section 17(2)

Fee for registration based on qualifications and training pursuant
to section 8; and Fee for registration at the discretion of the
Board pursuant to section 10

Section 17(2)

Fee for registration of post graduate students pursuant to section 10(1)

Interim Registration
Section 11(2)

Entitlement to interim registration

Annual Renewal Fees

Section 25(1)
Annual renewal fee

Section 25(1)
Annual renewal fee for post graduate students

Entitlement to Re-registration

Section 27(1)
Entitlement to re-registration

Miscellaneous

Section 28(4)
Fee for duplicate certificate

Section 24(2)
Fee for alteration of particulars in the register

Section 51(1)
Fee to inspect an entry in the register

Section 51(1)
Fee to obtain a certified copy of an entry in the register

Authorised by the ACT Parliamentary Counsel-also accessible at www.legislation.act.gov.au

Fee ($)

$210.00

$132.00

$30.00

$190.00

$132.00

$210.00

$30.00

$20.00

$10.00

$30.00


Anna AnderbergHewitt
Authorised by the ACT Parliamentary Counsel–also accessible at www.legislation.act.gov.au


	Initial Registration
	Annual Renewal Fees

	Entitlement to Re-registration
	Miscellaneous

		(02)+61 2 6205 3700
	2008-07-15T14:07:56+1000
	Canberra
	ACT Parliamentary Counsel
	Document is authorised




