## Australian Capital Territory

## Psychologists - Determination of Fees 2003 (No.1)

_			_		
п	ical	lowable	instrument	ロコンハつつ	$\alpha$
L	usai	iowabie	: msuumem	レルスリレンコー	-34

made under the

Psychologists Act 1994, s 54 (Determination of fees)

I revoke all previous determinations of fees payable under the Psychologists Act 1994 (the Act).

I determine the fees set out in the attached schedule to be the fees for the purposes of the Act.

Simon Corbell MLA Minister for Health

Date:17.6.03

## **SCHEDULE**

## Psychologists (fees) Determination 2003 - (No1)

Psychologists Act 1994	Fee (\$)				
Initial Registration					
Section 17(2) Fee for registration based on qualifications and training pursuant to section 8; and Fee for registration at the discretion of the Board pursuant to section 10	\$210.00				
Section 17(2) Fee for registration of post graduate students pursuant to section 10(1)	\$132.00				
Interim Registration					
Section 11(2) Entitlement to interim registration	\$30.00				
Annual Renewal Fees					
Section 25(1) Annual renewal fee	\$190.00				
Section 25(1) Annual renewal fee for post graduate students	\$132.00				
Entitlement to Re-registration					
Section 27(1) Entitlement to re-registration	\$210.00				
Miscellaneous					
Section 28(4) Fee for duplicate certificate	\$30.00				
Section 24(2) Fee for alteration of particulars in the register	\$20.00				
Section 51(1) Fee to inspect an entry in the register	\$10.00				
Section 51(1) Fee to obtain a certified copy of an entry in the register	\$30.00				
	Minister's initials:				
	Date:				